Company Identification Code (UIC/BULSTAT), the 

name/designation of the User/Payee, as well as any additional 

data and information required for the execution of the specific 

payment transaction. The Bank accepts cash money transfers in 

foreign currency up to the equivalent of EUR 2 500 (two 

thousand and five hundred) per day. 

2. The Bank shall execute the payment order only after the 

Payer has ensured sufficient funds for the transfer amount and 

for all fees and commissions due for its execution. 

3. The Bank shall not be held liable for non-execution or